



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E5V72
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795617234 (*)
Contract Desc: Roadway Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$307,354.00	100.00%
2	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$347,115.22	112.94%
3	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$351,728.00	114.44%
4	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$365,985.00	119.08%
5	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$399,998.00	130.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E5V72
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795617234 (*)
Contract Descr: Roadway Repair
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E5V72
 Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-34
 Fiscal Year: 2020
 County: Volusia
 Contract Calendar Days: 45
 Lead Time: 14 Days

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of performing Shallow Subsurface Polyurethane Injection and Pavement Repairs at Bridge Box Culvert No. 790093 under US 92 (SR 600) in Volusia County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,400.00000	35,400.00	85,900.00000	85,900.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(45.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	23,406.22000	23,406.22	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		400.000 LF	4.00000	1,600.00	5.00000	2,000.00	2.50000	1,000.00
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		150.000 LF	15.00000	2,250.00	12.00000	1,800.00	12.50000	1,875.00
0025 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	13.00000	1,300.00	5.25000	525.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E5V72

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	500.00000	500.00	200.00000	200.00
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.138) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00	45,900.00000	45,900.00
0040 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		260.000 CY	40.00000	10,400.00	30.00000	7,800.00	24.30000	6,318.00
0045 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		67.000 CY	230.00000	15,410.00	55.00000	3,685.00	17.15000	1,149.05
0050 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		667.000 SY	25.00000	16,675.00	42.00000	28,014.00	5.90000	3,935.30
0055 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		667.000 SY	67.00000	44,689.00	78.00000	52,026.00	53.80000	35,884.60
0060 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		77.000 TN	250.00000	19,250.00	350.00000	26,950.00	175.90000	13,544.30
0065 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		65.000 TN	380.00000	24,700.00	350.00000	22,750.00	175.90000	11,433.50
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		223.000 SY	10.00000	2,230.00	8.00000	1,784.00	2.75000	613.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E5V72

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0075 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		5.000 EA	30.00000	150.00	100.00000	500.00	15.00000	75.00
0080 0906173 23 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 427956-1-72-34		8,400.000 LB	13.50000	113,400.00	13.00000	109,200.00	12.50000	105,000.00
0085 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	10.00000	2,000.00	7.50000	1,500.00
0090 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		50.000 LF	1.00000	50.00	10.00000	500.00	7.50000	375.00
0095 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	10.00000	2,000.00	7.50000	1,500.00
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$307,354.00		\$347,115.22		\$351,728.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$307,354.00		\$347,115.22		351,728.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E5V72

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(45.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		400.000 LF	5.00000	2,000.00	2.00000	800.00		
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		150.000 LF	10.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	2,250.00		
0025 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	1,200.00		
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00		
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.138) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	71,028.00000	71,028.00		
0040 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		260.000 CY	95.00000	24,700.00	45.00000	11,700.00		
0045 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		67.000 CY	65.00000	4,355.00	40.00000	2,680.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E5V72

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0050 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		667.000 SY	50.00000	33,350.00	20.00000	13,340.00		
0055 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		667.000 SY	30.00000	20,010.00	30.00000	20,010.00		
0060 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		77.000 TN	300.00000	23,100.00	225.00000	17,325.00		
0065 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		65.000 TN	500.00000	32,500.00	325.00000	21,125.00		
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		223.000 SY	15.00000	3,345.00	5.00000	1,115.00		
0075 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		5.000 EA	15.00000	75.00	35.00000	175.00		
0080 0906173 23 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 427956-1-72-34		8,400.000 LB	17.00000	142,800.00	19.00000	159,600.00		
0085 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		200.000 LF	15.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00		
0090 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		50.000 LF	15.00000	750.00	3.00000	150.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E5V72

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0095 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		200.000 LF	15.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$365,985.00		\$399,998.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$365,985.00		\$399,998.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05191105 November 05, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E5V72

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.